Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

November 1-2, 2014

Survey of 1,064 likely voters

] Public Policy
Polling

lllinois Survey Results

The candidates for Governor are Democrat Pat
Quinn, Republican Bruce Rauner, and
Libertarian Chad Grimm. If the election was
today, who would you vote for?

Pat QUINN ... 47%
Bruce RaUNer.........cccovveeeieiiiiiecee e 45%
Chad Grimm ......cccooviiiiiee e 3%
UNECIEA. ... v 5%

Combined horse race, with Grimm supporters
and undecideds asked if they lean Quinn or
Rauner

Pat Quinn........cccooeii 48%
Bruce Rauner..........ccooeeiiiiiiiiiiceeiee e, 48%
NOE SUIME c.eveciiie e, 4%

The candidates for U.S. Senate are Democrat
Dick Durbin, Republican Jim Oberweis, and
Libertarian Sharon Hansen. If the election was
today, who would you vote for?

Dick DUDIiN .......ooviiiiieic e 51%
Jim ODEIWEIS ....ceviveiiicc e, 41%
Sharon Hansen .........ccccccociiiicii e 4%
undecided........cccoovvviiiiiiiiiie e 4%

Combined horse race, with Hansen supporters
and undecideds asked if they lean Durbin or
Oberweis

Dick DUIBIN ..eeecce 52%
JiM ODEIWEIS ....vveeiiieiieee e, 44%
NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 4%

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 42%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 50%
NOLSUIE ... 9%

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9

Q10

Q11

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor Pat
Quinn’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 31%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiieiiiiiiiiee et 54%
NOLSUIE ... 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bruce Rauner?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 39%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 42%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 19%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Dick
Durbin’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 44%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiieiiiiiiiiee et 41%
NOLSUIE ... 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Oberweis?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 32%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 37%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 31%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Mark
Kirk’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 38%
DiSAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 28%
NOLSUIE ... 34%

In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeessrrsens 54%
Mitt ROMNEY......oviiiiiiieiiiiiie e 41%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 5%
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Q12 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 15%
Somewhat liberal .........cccocvveiiiiiii e 19%
MOErate......cooieiieireee e 30%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveeeeeiinenenne 24%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 12%
Q13 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 53%
Man....... 47%

Q14 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeii e 41%
Republican............oooiiiiiiii e 29%
Independent / Other..........coociiieiiiiiiiiiiieen. 29%
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Q15 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 8%
WHILE .o 2%
AFrican-AmeriCan ..........ccccovevveeiiieee e 14%
Other. ..o 5%

Q16 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29..cuvieeiiieeieeeieses s 10%

B0 0 45 20%

AB 0 65 47%

Older than 65 .........ccccevvievieiiicciee e 23%
Q17 Mode

Phone ... 80%

INternet ... 20%



2012 Pres Vote

2012 Pres Vote

Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Gov Gov Leaners
Pat Quinn|47% 78% 7% 36% Pat Quinn [ 48% 81% 7% 37%
Bruce Rauner|45% 15% 86% 38% Bruce Rauner|48% 16% 90% 43%
Chad Grimm| 3% 3% 3% 7% Not sure| 4% 4% 3% 19%
Undecided| 5% 4% 4% 19%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Senate Senate Leaners
Dick Durbin|51% 84% 11% 27% Dick Durbin|52% 85% 12% 30%
Jim Oberweis [ 41% 11% 82% 33% Jim Oberweis [ 44% 12% 86% 40%
Sharon Hansen| 4% 3% 4% 7% Not sure| 4% 3% 2% 31%
Undecided| 4% 2% 2% 32%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Quinn Approval
Approve|42% 2% 5% 13% Approve|31% 52% 5% 21%
Disapprove|50% 16% 92% 63% Disapprove|54% 27% 90% 49%
Not sure| 9% 12% 3% 24% Not sure|15% 21% 5% 30%




2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Rauner Favorability Durbin Approval
Favorable|39% 16% 73% 19% Approve|44% 71% 12% 24%
Unfavorable|42% 68% 9% 32% Disapprove|41% 14% 7% 34%
Not sure|19% 16% 18% 49% Not sure|15% 15% 11% 42%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Oberweis Favorability Kirk Approval
Favorable|32% 13% 60% 18% Approve|38% 33% 47% 28%
Unfavorable | 37% 56% 14% 18% Disapprove | 28% 33% 23% 8%
Not sure|31% 31% 26% 64% Not sure|34% 34% 30% 64%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate [ conservative| conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Gov Gov Leaners
Pat Quinn|47% 88% 75% 45% 20% 12% Pat Quinn|48%  88% 76% 47% 22% 12%
Bruce Rauner|45%  10% 16% 45% 71% 81% Bruce Rauner|48% 11% 20% 48% 74% 84%
Chad Grimm| 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% Not sure| 4% 1% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Undecided| 5% 0% 5% 6% 6% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate [ conservative| conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Senate Senate Leaners
Dick Durbin|51% 87% 78% 54% 24% 14% Dick Durbin|52% 87% 80% 55% 24% 14%
Jim Oberweis [41% 9% 17% 35% 68% 81% Jim Oberweis [ 44% 9% 19% 39% 71% 83%
Sharon Hansen| 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% Not sure| 4% 4% 2% 6% 5% 3%
Undecided| 4% 1% 1% % 4% 1%




Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [Moderate | conservative| conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Obama Approval Quinn Approval
Approve|42%  78% 65% 42% 16% 10% Approve|31% 63% 47% 29% 13% 5%
Disapprove|50% 16% 22% 47% 7% 87% Disapprove|54% 21% 31% 51% 79% 89%
Not sure| 9% 6% 13% 11% 7% 4% Not sure|15%  16% 22% 20% 8% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate | conservative| conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Rauner Favorability Durbin Approval
Favorable[39%  16% 18% 34% 61% 73% Approve|44%  75% 69% 45% 20% 15%
Unfavorable|42%  78% 67% 39% 19% 12% Disapprove|41%  16% 20% 32% 66% 74%
Not sure|19% 6% 15% 27% 20% 16% Not sure|15% 9% 12% 22% 14% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [Moderate | conservative| conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Oberweis Favorability Kirk Approval
Favorable|32% 17% 16% 23% 46% 70% Approve|38% 32% 29% 35% 54% 40%
Unfavorable|37% 64% 56% 35% 22% 11% Disapprove|28%  44% 36% 22% 17% 30%
Not sure|31% 19% 28% 42% 32% 19% Not sure|34% 24% 35% 44% 29% 30%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Gov Gov Leaners
Pat Quinn [47% 49%  45% Pat Quinn|48% 51% 45%
Bruce Rauner | 45% 40% 50% Bruce Rauner|48% 44% 53%
Chad Grimm| 3% 3% 3% Not sure| 4% 6% 2%
Undecided| 5% 8% 1%




Gender

Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Senate
Dick Durbin|51% 52% 51%
Jim Oberweis|41% 39% 44%
Sharon Hansen| 4% 4% 3%
Undecided| 4% 5% 2%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Obama Approval
Approve|42% 44% 39%
Disapprove|50% 47% 53%
Not sure| 9% 9% 8%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Rauner Favorability
Favorable | 39% 36% 43%

Unfavorable

42%

42% 42%

Not sure|19% 22% 15%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man

Oberweis Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

32%
37%
31%

28% 37%
34% 41%
38% 22%

Base |Woman| Man
Senate Leaners
Dick Durbin|52% 52% 51%
Jim Oberweis | 44% 42% 46%
Not sure| 4% 6% 2%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Quinn Approval
Approve|31% 33% 29%
Disapprove|54% 51% 58%
Not sure|15% 17% 13%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Durbin Approval
Approve|(44% 42% 47%
Disapprove|41% 36% 46%
Not sure|15% 21% 8%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Kirk Approval
Approve|38% 35% 42%
Disapprove|28% 23% 33%
Not sure|34% 41% 26%




Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Gov Gov Leaners
Pat Quinn|47% 83% 6% 38% Pat Quinn|48% 85% 6% 40%
Bruce Rauner|45% 12% 90% 46% Bruce Rauner|48% 13% 92% 52%
Chad Grimm| 3% 2% 1% 7% Not sure| 4% 2% 2% 8%
Undecided| 5% 3% 3% 9%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Senate Senate Leaners
Dick Durbin|51% 84% 8% 48% Dick Durbin[52% 85% 9% 49%
Jim Oberweis [41% 11% 86% 38% Jim Oberweis [ 44% 12% 88% 43%
Sharon Hansen| 4% 2% 3% 7% Not sure| 4% 3% 3% 7%
Undecided| 4% 2% 3% 7%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Obama Approval Quinn Approval
Approve|42% 5% 5% 31% Approve|31% 58% 5% 19%
Disapprove|50% 15% 92% 56% Disapprove|54% 24% 90% 60%
Not sure| 9% 10% 2% 13% Not sure|15% 18% 5% 21%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Rauner Favorability Durbin Approval
Favorable|39% 15% 78% 35% Approve|44% 71% 14% 37%
Unfavorable|42% 69% 8% 38% Disapprove|41% 15% 74% 42%
Not sure|19% 16% 14% 27% Not sure|15% 14% 12% 20%




Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Oberweis Favorability Kirk Approval
Favorable|32% 14% 66% 25% Approve|38% 33% 48% 37%
Unfavorable|37% 55% 14% 36% Disapprove|28% 31% 22% 28%
Not sure|31% 32% 21% 39% Not sure | 34% 36% 30% 34%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Gov Gov Leaners
Pat Quinn [47% 64% 37% 87% 45% Pat Quinn [48% 65% 38% 87% 50%
Bruce Rauner|45% 32% 54% 9% 41% Bruce Rauner|48% 35% 57% 10% 43%
Chad Grimm| 3% 4% 4% - 3% Not sure| 4% - 4% 3% 8%
Undecided| 5% - 5% 4% 11%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Senate Senate Leaners
Dick Durbin|51% 66% 43% 84% 57% Dick Durbin|52% 67% 43% 84% 57%
Jim Oberweis [ 41% 29% 50% 7% 35% Jim Oberweis | 44% 33% 52% 9% 41%
Sharon Hansen| 4% 5% 3% 4% 7% Not sure| 4% - 4% 8% 2%
Undecided| 4% - 4% 5% 2%




Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Obama Approval Quinn Approval
Approve|42% 41% 34% 76% 50% Approve|31% 46% 25% 49% 43%
Disapprove|50% 53% 59% 8% 37% Disapprove|54% 47% 61% 27% 44%
Not sure| 9% 6% 7% 17% 13% Not sure|15% % 14% 24% 13%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Rauner Favorability Durbin Approval
Favorable|39% 42%  46% 11% 26% Approve|44% 47% 40% 64% 38%
Unfavorable [ 42% 55% 36% 57% 56% Disapprove|41% 46% 47% 9% 43%
Not sure|19% 3% 18% 33% 18% Not sure|15% 7% 13% 27% 19%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Oberweis Favorability Kirk Approval
Favorable|32% 44% 36% 13% 15% Approve|38% 45% 40% 29% 27%
Unfavorable|37% 45% 36% 39% 44% Disapprove|28% 32% 27% 25% 41%
Not sure|31% 11% 29% 48% 41% Not sure|34% 23% 33% 46% 32%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Gov Gov Leaners
Pat Quinn|47% 55% 45% 49% 41% Pat Quinn|48% 55% 47% 50% 43%
Bruce Rauner(45% 41% 44% 44% 51% Bruce Rauner|48% 44% 49% 46% 53%
Chad Grimm| 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% Not sure| 4% 1% 3% 4% 4%
Undecided| 5% 3% 7% 4% 5%




Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Senate
Dick Durbin|51% 59% 41% 56% 48%
Jim Oberweis|41% 39% 42% 39% 45%
Sharon Hansen| 4% - 9% 2% 4%
Undecided| 4% 1% 8% 3% 2%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Obama Approval
Approve|42% 48% 39% 44% 36%
Disapprove|50% 50% 51% 47% 54%
Not sure| 9% 3% 10% 9% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Rauner Favorability
Favorable|39% 44% 37% 37% 44%
Unfavorable[42% 40% 36% 47% 39%

Not sure

19%

16%

26%

16%

18%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Senate Leaners
Dick Durbin[52% 59% 41% 56% 50%
Jim Oberweis|44% 39% 49% 41% 47%
Not sure| 4% 1% 10% 3% 3%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Quinn Approval
Approve|31% 28% 29% 32% 31%
Disapprove|54% 56% 53% 53% 56%
Not sure{15% 16% 18% 14% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Durbin Approval
Approve|44% 28% 39% 51% 44%
Disapprove(41% 53% 37% 38% 44%
Not sure{15% 20% 24% 11% 12%




Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Oberweis Favorability
Favorable|32% 40% 33% 27% 37%
Unfavorable[37% 32% 30% 44% 32%
Not sure|[31% 28% 36% 29% 31%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Gov
Pat Quinn[47%  46% 52%
Bruce Rauner(45%  49% 31%
Chad Grimm| 3% 3% 4%
Undecided| 5% 3% 13%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Senate
Dick Durbin[51%  51% 54%
Jim Oberweis|41%  45% 28%
Sharon Hansen| 4% 3% 6%
Undecided| 4% 1% 12%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Obama Approval
Approve|42%  39% 53%
Disapprove[50% 54% 35%
Not sure| 9% 8% 12%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Kirk Approval
Approve|38% 38% 32% 40% 42%
Disapprove[28% 39% 28% 28% 22%
Not sure[34% 23% 39% 33% 36%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Gov Leaners
Pat Quinn|(48% 47% 55%
Bruce Rauner|48%  50% 38%
Not sure| 4% 3% 7%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Senate Leaners
Dick Durbin|52%  51% 56%
Jim Oberweis|44%  46% 33%
Not sure| 4% 3% 11%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Quinn Approval
Approve[31% 31% 30%
Disapprove(54%  58% 41%
Not sure[15% 11% 29%




Mode

Phone|Internet

Rauner Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

42% 29%
44% 36%
14% 35%

Mode

Phone|Internet

Oberweis Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

34% 26%
41% 25%

26% 50%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Durbin Approval
Approve|44%  44% 46%
Disapprove|41%  46% 20%
Not sure[15%  10% 34%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Kirk Approval
Approve[38% 41% 30%
Disapprove|28% 29% 21%
Not sure[34%  30% 48%
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